
 
 
 

Final Standing in the Women’s Division 
 



P Last name First name Federation T 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
1 Bröndsted Britt Denmark 735 30 13 35 42 100 30 80 70 6 26 30 44 48 21 60 100
2 Glover Zara England 699 44 20 13 22 60 42 24 48 50 25 35 44 60 100 12 70 30
3 Flack Nina Sweden 558 40 24 44 44 11 44 22 21 48 50 50 50 50 60
4 Saldjian Isabelle France 492 30 80 46 24 50 100 46 44 24 48
5 Johnsson Helén Sweden 480 100 35 80 40 100 46 35 44
6 Mattsson-Baard Anna Sweden 434 16 8 28 40 30 26 100 70 100 16
7 Schwarz Patricia Germany 404 100 24 60 80 28 70 42
8 Gross Ivonne Austria 394 12 26 24 30 46 26 40 26 50 46 40 28
9 Ginge Jensen Anja Denmark 384 11 28 100 21 70 70 26 16 26 16

10 van der Tol Ghislaine Netherlands 317 14 50 15 12 26 24 16 80 80
11 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark 287 40 35 28 80 30 24 50
12 Rasmussen Rikke Holm Denmark 254 3 16 21 46 8 28 46 22 40 24
13 Beckel Martina Germany 253 20 24 70 50 23 22 44
14 Wetterlund Aasa Sweden 246 14 30 24 12 22 12 22 30 80
15 Lundén Reija Finland 240 70 24 40 16 30 60
16 Petty Tanya Germany 237 25 42 50 40 80
17 Carlsson Christel Sweden 236 35 23 30 70 30 48
18 Hulch Tina Germany 220 50 70 100
19 Larsen Rebecka Sweden 213 26 8 15 30 15 16 25 22 30 26
20 Ginge Jensen Mai Denmark 211 30 35 44 50 22 30
21 Alfredsson Diana Sweden 200 50 42 80 28
22 Bellinder Melissa USA 200 70 50 80
23 Uhlich Sonja Germany 200 25 3 50 26 40 16 28 12
24 Gales Anne Lorraine Denmark 175 6 28 11 24 28 8 70
25 Penny Kirsten England 175 25 48 42 60
26 Kantola Piritta Finland 174 26 30 48 40 30
27 Sanders Nicole Netherlands 171 12 8 2 15 40 30 40 24
28 Glendert Malin Sweden 152 28 40 24 60
29 Burkal Pia Denmark 130 60 24 30 16
30 Manico Bigi Switzerland 130 14 22 22 46 26
31 Agerbo Mie Denmark 129 4 16 12 11 12 42 8 16 8
32 Maaswinkel Priscilla Netherlands 121 13 11 2 15 14 24 42
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33 Theisen Tanja Germany 121 40 11 70
34 van Der List Wendy Netherlands 118 11 40 21 4 16 26
35 Aviram Mor Israel 112 100 12
36 Mäkelä Minna Finland 102 16 26 60
37 Johnson Liz USA 100 100
38 Mäkelä Jenni Finland 100 60 40
39 Solozhenkina Veronika Kazakhstan 98 12 26 8 28 24
40 Horemans Kirsten Belgium 93 14 4 48 15 12
41 Harries Jo England 92 12 50 30
42 Einola Tiia Finland 90 50 40
43 Klug Patricia Austria 90 46 44
44 Jönsson Eva Sweden 88 42 22 12 12
45 Strömbeg Jaana Finland 88 48 16 24
46 Gardner Lisa England 87 23 26 8 30
47 Monsen Janne Norway 84 22 22 40
48 Pohjanlahti Anita Finland 84 28 28 28
49 Kristensen Ann-Louise Denmark 82 8 24 28 22
50 Forsell Therese Sweden 81 25 16 40
51 Pöllänen Krista Finland 80 80
52 Tay Hong Keow Alice Singapore 80 80
53 Simonsen Trine Denmark 78 48 30
54 Tomas Cheska Netherlands 76 2 8 6 6 12 4 8 30
55 Kragh-Eckell Irene Norway 71 4 42 13 12
56 Santonen Mari Finland 70 46 8 16
57 Gaillard Laurence France 66 16 8 42
58 Huijden Stephanie Netherlands 66 12 8 42 4
59 van der Meer Daniëlle Netherlands 66 6 14 46
60 Van Boom Christine Belgium 65 15 24 20 6
61 Ciattoni Simona Italy 64 48 16
62 Hannecart Christelle France 63 4 13 16 8 22
63 Goebel Alexandra Germany 62 8 28 26
64 Göbel Andrea Germany 60 60
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65 Tan Bee Leng Jennifer Singapore 60 60
66 Planchard Marilyn France 59 13 46
67 Choukroun Celia France 58 2 12 28 16
68 Herberle Nicole Germany 58 2 8 8 22 6 12
69 Kronborg Berit Denmark 58 8 50
70 de Jong Marieke Netherlands 57 15 15 13 14
71 Fischer Yvonne Germany 55 1 30 12 12
72 Ardal Anne-Sofie Denmark 54 6 48
73 Smith Ann England 52 6 46
74 Rhoney Laura Scotland 50 50
75 Alm Emilie Sweden 48 22 26
76 Gabel Janina Germany 48 44 4
77 Johansson Annette Sweden 48 20 28
78 Loos Gaby Austria 48 48
79 Ribguth Janin Germany 48 4 28 16
80 Allsebrook Joanne England 46 8 12 26
81 Baudisson Marie Anne France 46 8 12 6 6 8 6
82 Brzicová Petra Czech 46 4 12 6 24
83 Iacomino Rosaria Italy 44 44
84 Visser Jolanda Netherlands 44 8 1 23 12
85 Zavjalova Diana Latvia 44 6 16 22
86 Pedersen Lotte H. Denmark 42 42
87 Bergvall Sophia Sweden 41 15 26
88 De Konig Fiona Netherlands 40 21 15 4
89 Mäkelä Sonja Finland 40 16 24
90 Gauton Aurelie France 39 11 12 16
91 Heneskär Ellinor Sweden 39 13 26
92 Lie Mortensen Vibeke Denmark 39 1 4 6 16 12
93 Vintens Liliane Belgium 39 21 2 16
94 Gauton Marie France 37 3 22 12
95 Höglund Jenny Sweden 37 8 16 13
96 Van Hemert Paula Netherlands 37 12 11 14
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97 Pelle Daniëlle Netherlands 36 6 30
98 Pribileva Natalja Latvia 36 6 30
99 Pulliainen Leena Finland 36 24 12

100 Tabachkova Olga Russia 36 30 6
101 Vestergaard Vibeke Denmark 36 8 22 6
102 Lund Bettina Denmark 35 22 13
103 Torrents Sandra Spain 35 8 11 16
104 Maffre Audrey France 34 12 22
105 Roa Margarita Colombia 34 22 12
106 Stolting Julia Germany 34 8 26
107 Wedel Sascha Denmark 34 12 22
108 van der Meer Sophie Netherlands 33 6 23 4
109 Nielsen Michelle Skriver Denmark 32 8 16 8
110 Tolman Beverly England 32 16 16
111 Van de Craen Vicky Belgium 32 6 6 20
112 Cionna Anna Italy 30 30
113 De Win Angelique Netherlands 30 30
114 Kalliokoski Mari Finland 30 30
115 Lomholdt Sofie Denmark 30 26 4
116 Smirnova Jenya Russia 30 30
117 Beck Amanda USA 28 28
118 Fusco Raffaella Italy 28 28
119 Ilieva Didi Bulgaria 28 28
120 Lepistö Kati Finland 28 28
121 Piaceri Antonella Italy 28 28
122 Rajaud Cathy France 28 4 24
123 Roiati Chiara Italy 28 28
124 John Lisa England 26 26
125 Maas Bianca Netherlands 26 3 4 3 8 6 2
126 Sgrosso Cristina Italy 26 26
127 Tal Yifat Israel 26 12 14
128 Adams Donna England 25 25
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129 Abeka Sue Malta 24 24
130 Aksular Gulhan Turkey 24 24
131 Andersen Annette W Denmark 24 24
132 Carneiro Carmen Spain 24 24
133 Gürkan Duygu Turkey 24 12 12
134 Johansson Victoria Sweden 24 24
135 Lehtikangas Suvi Finland 24 24
136 Perales Pilar Spain 24 8 16
137 Wagner Jamina Germany 24 24
138 Øien Ingunn Norway 24 24
139 Bengtsson Marie Sweden 23 23
140 Torgersen Patcharin Norway 23 23
141 Adkins Laressa Germany 22 22
142 Bagnolini Monica Italy 22 22
143 Hanušová Dana Czech 22 14 8
144 Jentschke Melanie Germany 22 22
145 Kyveloy Evaggelia Greece 22 22
146 Lindqvist Camilla Sweden 22 6 16
147 Lundberg Jennifer Jatko Sweden 22 22
148 Manninen Nina Finland 22 22
149 Mortensen Vibeke Lie Denmark 22 22
150 Nicolas Stephanie Belgium 22 6 4 12
151 Nurmi Reija Finland 22 16 6
152 Sagona Georgia Greece 22 16 6
153 Torgeirsson Grace Norway 22 22
154 Vuorio Elina Finland 22 22
155 Burgués Mercè Spain 20 8 12
156 Frost Greta Poland 20 14 6
157 Haves Vicky England 20 20
158 Helboe Frederiksen Connie Denmark 20 20
159 Lindroth Catrin Sweden 20 12 8
160 Mašatová Věra Czech 20 2 2 16
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161 Szabo Gabriella Hungary 20 16 4
162 Marešová Jana Czech 19 13 6
163 Bucin Luminita Hungary 18 12 4 2
164 Justesen Johanne Denmark 18 12 6
165 Di Martino Nathalie France 17 1 16
166 Gustafzon Tina Sweden 17 4 13
167 Balzani Romina Italy 16 16
168 Barberini Marzia Spain 16 16
169 Cimini Simona Italy 16 16
170 Dahlgren Frida Sweden 16 16
171 de Marco Alessandra Italy 16 16
172 Dursun Aysel Turkey 16 16
173 Erol Hicran Turkey 16 16
174 Fitz Cosima Germany 16 16
175 Haglund Linda Sweden 16 16
176 Kauhanen Jessica Finland 16 16
177 Kraynik Elena Russia 16 16
178 Kucukbulut Irem Turkey 16 16
179 Larsen Rebecka Sweden 16 16
180 Lönnroth Daniela Finland 16 16
181 Meurer Sylvia Germany 16 16
182 Mortensen Pia Denmark 16 16
183 Nortz Evi Austria 16 16
184 Hernandez Francisca N. Spain 16 16
185 Nörgaard Anne Louise Denmark 16 12 4
186 Payne Karin Germany 16 16
187 Sigurardottir Sigfridur Iceland 16 16
188 Sommer Cindy Germany 16 16
189 Suchanek Gabriele Austria 16 8 4 4
190 Toht Maria Hungary 16 16
191 Valla Anna Austria 16 16
192 van Regenmortel Yolanda Belgium 16 8 8
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193 Wiman Päivi Finland 16 16
194 Dekkers Carla Netherlands 15 11 4
195 Johansen Jeanette H. Norway 15 15
196 Haugen Ann Louise Norway 15 15
197 Maitre Nadege France 15 15
198 Del Olmo Sara Spain 14 14
199 Edvardsen Heidi Norway 14 14
200 Lislien Monica Norway 14 14
201 Mas Rosa Spain 14 4 4 6
202 Morávková Helena Czech 14 8 6
203 Romero Roser Spain 14 6 8
204 Bogen Lauvlid Jeanette Norway 13 13
205 Thorstensen Heidi Norway 13 13
206 Alekseechkina Galina Russia 12 12
207 Augustsson Eva Sweden 12 12
208 Aydın Gulten Turkey 12 12
209 Bjercke Cathrine Norway 12 12
210 Blomberg Jenni Finland 12 12
211 Castagna Marzia Italy 12 12
212 Helldén Sanna Sweden 12 12
213 Jowsey Katie England 12 12
214 Karakullukçu Mine Turkey 12 12
215 Kerbs Kira Finland 12 12
216 Kolbenschlag Martina Germany 12 12
217 Kurtkaya Oytun Turkey 12 12
218 Lebrova Jana Czech 12 12
219 Manninen Heidi Finland 12 12
220 Nosková Pavla Czech 12 4 8
221 Planefors-Persson Joline Sweden 12 12
222 Pöntinen Marjo Finland 12 12
223 Rossi Patrizia Italy 12 12
224 Sala Gloria Spain 12 12
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225 Wohltmann Daniela Germany 12 12
226 Gorbacheva Olga Latvia 11 11
227 Stivang Miriam L. Norway 11 11
228 Lund Nordheim Susanne Norway 11 11
229 Sofkova Victoria Sweden 11 3 8
230 Carneiro Rafaela Spain 10 4 6
231 Pospisilova Dasa Slovakia 10 8 2
232 Sauer Kerstin Germany 10 4 6
233 Kok Wendy Netherlands 9 1 8
234 Anastasi Melissa Malta 8 8
235 Aşkın Emel Turkey 8 8
236 Aydın Cigdem Turkey 8 8
237 Bestova Katerina Czech 8 8
238 Boehme Natalie Germany 8 8
239 Bretteville Elise France 8 8
240 Brorsson Ellinor Sweden 8 8
241 Camilleri Doris Malta 8 8
242 Çekiç Jale Turkey 8 8
243 Chrisanthi Despoina Greece 8 8
244 Christensen Maiken Denmark 8 8
245 Dykes Kerena Ireland 8 8
246 Fotinia Christina Greece 8 8
247 Gaskin Kim France 8 8
248 Håkansson Martina Sweden 8 8
249 Jatko-Lundberg Jennifer Sweden 8 8
250 Kämäräinen Iina Finland 8 8
251 Koukkari Petra Finland 8 8
252 Küçük Meryem Turkey 8 8
253 Lillelien Lene Norway 8 8
254 Lozano Ortiz Carmen Spain 8 8
255 McKenzie Rachael England 8 8
256 Pascoal-Blom Farida Netherlands 8 2 6
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257 Rulz Cornelia Austria 8 2 6
258 Schaal Sandra Germany 8 8
259 Sievänen Elina Finland 8 8
260 Skarding Line Norway 8 8
261 Skovgaard Else Denmark 8 8
262 Spratler Ellen Germany 8 8
263 Stott Sara Ireland 8 8
264 Telli Nursen Turkey 8 8
265 Zorba Alexandra Greece 8 8
266 Zwaal Monique Netherlands 8 8
267 Constantine Karen England 7 1 6
268 Knopp Nicole Germany 7 3 4
269 van de Louw Mandy Netherlands 7 4 3
270 Ateşoğlu Güldem Turkey 6 6
271 Barois Lucie France 6 6
272 Bentzer Riitta Sweden 6 6
273 Biguet Florie France 6 6
274 Cullen Hannah Ireland 6 6
275 Dahlgren Christina Sweden 6 6
276 Darcan Nuray Turkey 6 6
277 Georgiadou Catherine Greece 6 6
278 Hansen Bettina Denmark 6 6
279 Hardardottir Alda Iceland 6 6
280 Herodotou Nantia Cyprus 6 6
281 Jakobsen Renate Norway 6 6
282 Jonsson Hanna Sweden 6 6
283 Karaca Fatma Turkey 6 6
284 Karacaoglu Ozlem Turkey 6 6
285 Kho Natalie Germany 6 6
286 Krantz Ewa Sweden 6 6
287 Linton Mandy England 6 6
288 Meade Laura Ireland 6 6
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289 Meka Mandy Netherlands 6 6
290 Moynot Pascale France 6 6
291 Olsson Magdalena Sweden 6 6
292 Piticariu Odette Romania 6 6
293 Roth Emelie Sweden 6 6
294 Sandblom Emma Sweden 6 6
295 Segura Asuncion Spain 6 6
296 Sjöström Sofie Sweden 6 6
297 Stefanova Marina Bulgaria 6 6
298 Steh Sarah Germany 6 6
299 Tsamaktsoglou Natassa Greece 6 6
300 Voets Annouschka Netherlands 6 3 3
301 Andersen Hannah Denmark 4 4
302 Baharova Elvira Bulgaria 4 4
303 Bello Virginia Spain 4 4
304 Birlinger Melanie Germany 4 4
305 Cramer Aisha Netherlands 4 1 3
306 Del Buono Francesca Italy 4 4
307 Dufour Florence France 4 4
308 Eason Julie England 4 2 2
309 Fernandez Dulce Spain 4 4
310 Gavriil Theodora Greece 4 4
311 Gustafzon Tina Sweden 4 4
312 Hoplitschek Hannelore Germany 4 4
313 Kiiskinen Caroline Sweden 4 4
314 Klitte Lene Denmark 4 4
315 Koczor Ivonne Germany 4 4
316 Lurk Martina Germany 4 4
317 Mishchenko Alyona Ukraine 4 4
318 Mortensen Mette Denmark 4 4
319 Ortaç Turkan Turkey 4 4
320 Otbäck Jeanette Sweden 4 4
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321 Parslow Karen England 4 4
322 Petkova Nina Bulgaria 4 4
323 Sala Mª Angeles Spain 4 4
324 Shatalova Elvira Russia 4 4
325 Zwart Debbie Netherlands 4 4
326 Babousi Alkistis Greece 3 3
327 Bøgetoft Vibeke Denmark 3 3
328 Casha Lorraine Malta 3 3
329 Dostal Andrea Austria 3 3
330 Kühn Christiane Germany 3 3
331 Lenssen Inge Netherlands 3 3
332 Maitre Laetitia France 3 3
333 Racca Solange France 3 3
334 Schärer Petra Switzerland 3 3
335 Straková Irena Czech 3 3
336 Tamblyn Helen Northern Ireland 3 3
337 Watson Debbie England 3 3
338 Wiekeraad Bianca Netherlands 3 3
339 Woods Cali Hannan England 3 3
340 Alvarez Angeles Spain 2 2
341 Byrne Karen England 2 2
342 Desloovere Veronique Belgium 2 2
343 Giannari Eleni Greece 2 2
344 Hall Aoife Ireland 2 2
345 Hapesi Maria Cyprus 2 2
346 Hestetun Gunn Elin Norway 2 2
347 Hirsch Petra Germany 2 2
348 Kiedrowska Malgorzata Poland 2 2
349 McDermott Amanda Ireland 2 2
350 Mloczynski Monika Germany 2 2
351 Murat Valerie France 2 2
352 Nikula Sabine Germany 2 2
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353 Pangilinan Marilou Phillipines 2 2
354 Poulitsidou Eleni Greece 2 2
355 Samson Stephanie France 2 2
356 Sanz Cristina Spain 2 2
357 Skouri Dora Greece 2 2
358 Virlogeux Elisa France 2 2
359 Voronina Ekaterina Russia 2 2
360 Walter Julia Germany 2 2
361 Watts Anita Ireland 2 2
362 Weber Tassanee Germany 2 2
363 Xatzeli Dimitra Greece 2 2
364 Čermáková Petra Czech 1 1
365 Grzybowska Felinda Poland 1 1
366 Hanušová Kristýna Czech 1 1
367 Harbáčková Markéta Czech 1 1
368 Horton Donna Northern Ireland 1 1
369 Le Louarn Sharon Jersey 1 1
370 Lotheringham Roxy South Africa 1 1
371 Morávková Michaela Czech 1 1
372 Sakellariou Vicky Greece 1 1
373 Savvidou Anna Cyprus 1 1
374 Wisniewski Fely France 1 1



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Schwarz Patricia Germany
2 80 Pöllänen Krista Finland
3 70 Lundén Reija Finland
4 60 Mäkelä Jenni Finland
5 50 Einola Tiia Finland
6 48 Strömbeg Jaana Finland
7 46 Santonen Mari Finland
8 44 Glover Zara England
9 42 Jönsson Eva Sweden
10 40 Flack Nina Sweden
11 30 Bröndsted Britt Denmark
12 30 Kalliokoski Mari Finland
13 28 Lepistö Kati Finland
14 28 Pohjanlahti Anita Finland
15 26 Kantola Piritta Finland
16 26 Larsen Rebecka Sweden
17 24 Lehtikangas Suvi Finland
18 24 Pulliainen Leena Finland
19 22 Vuorio Elina Finland
20 22 Manninen Nina Finland
21 16 Mäkelä Minna Finland
22 16 Kauhanen Jessica Finland
23 16 Lönnroth Daniela Finland
24 16 Nurmi Reija Finland
25 16 Mäkelä Sonja Finland
26 12 Kerbs Kira Finland
27 12 Manninen Heidi Finland
28 12 Blomberg Jenni Finland
29 12 Alekseechkina Galina Russia
30 12 Pöntinen Marjo Finland
31 8 Sievänen Elina Finland
32 8 Koukkari Petra Finland
33 8 Kämäräinen Iina Finland

EBT 2006 - WOMEN STOP 01
Brunswick Ballmaster Open / Finland / Major



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Rhoney Laura Scotland
2 40 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark
3 35 Carlsson Christel Sweden
4 30 Ginge Jensen Mai Denmark
5 25 Adams Donna England
6 24 Flack Nina Sweden
7 23 Bengtsson Marie Sweden
8 22 Monsen Janne Norway
9 21 De Konig Fiona Netherlands
10 20 Glover Zara England
11 15 De Jong Marieke Netherlands
12 15 Van Boom Christine Belgium
13 14 Wetterlund Asa Sweden
14 14 Van Der Tol Ghislaine Netherlands
15 13 Brondsted Britt Denmark
16 13 Maaswinkel Priscilla Netherlands
17 12 Van Hemert Paula Netherlands
18 12 Sanders Nicole Netherlands
19 11 Ginge Jensen Anja Denmark
20 11 Van Der List Wendy Netherlands
21 8 Vestergaard Vibeke Denmark
22 8 Dykes Kerena Ireland
23 8 Allsebrook Jo England
24 8 Stott Sara Ireland
25 8 Zwaal Monique Netherlands
26 6 Gales Anne Lorraine Denmark
27 6 Cullen Hannah Ireland
28 6 Dahlgren Christina Sweden
29 6 Meade Laura Ireland
30 6 Linton Mandy England
31 4 Mishchenko Alyona Ukraine
32 4 Agerbo Mie Denmark
33 4 Kragh-Eckell Irene Norway
34 4 Gustafzon Tina Sweden
35 4 Parslow Karen England
36 3 Tamblyn Helen Northern Ireland
37 3 Rasmussen Rikke Denmark
38 3 Mass Bianca Netherlands
39 3 Sofkova Victoria Sweden
40 3 Watson Debbie England
41 2 Pangilinan Marilou Phillipines
42 2 McDermott Amanda Ireland
43 2 Watts Anita Ireland
44 2 Tomas Cheska Netherlands
45 2 Hall Aoife Ireland
46 1 Cramer Aisha Netherlands
47 1 Lotheringham Roxy South Africa
48 1 Kok Wendy Netherlands
49 1 Horton Donna Northern Ireland
50 1 Constantine Karen England

EBT 2006 - WOMEN STOP 02
Irish Open Championships / Ireland / Challenger



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Van der Tol Ghislaine Netherlands
2 40 Van der List Wendy Netherlands
3 35 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark
4 30 De Win Angelique Netherlands
5 25 Ulich Sonja Germany
6 24 Van Boom Christine Belgium
7 23 Gardner Lisa England
8 22 Lund Bettina Denmark
9 21 Vintens Liliane Belgium
10 20 Beckel Martina Germany
11 15 de Koning Fiona Netherlands
12 15 de Jong Marieke Netherlands
13 14 Horemans Kirsten Belgium
14 14 Hanušová Dana Czech
15 13 Marešová Jana Czech
16 13 Glover Zara England
17 12 Justesen Johanne Denmark
18 12 Huijden Stephanie Netherlands
19 11 Dekkers Carla Netherlands
20 11 Maaswinkel Priscilla Netherlands
21 8 Morávková Helena Czech
22 8 van Regenmortel Yolanda Belgium
23 8 Visser Jolanda Netherlands
24 8 Sanders Nicole Netherlands
25 8 Tomas Cheska Netherlands
26 6 van der Meer Daniëlle Netherlands
27 6 Ardal Anne-Sofie Denmark
28 6 Pelle Daniëlle Netherlands
29 6 van der Meer Sophie Netherlands
30 6 Nicolas Stephanie Belgium
31 4 Brzicová Petra Czech
32 4 Zwart Debbie Netherlands
33 4 Hannecart Christelle France
34 4 Nosková Pavla Czech
35 4 van de Louw Mandy Netherlands
36 3 Bøgetoft Vibeke Denmark
37 3 Lenssen Inge Netherlands
38 3 Voets Annouschka Netherlands
39 3 Knopp Nicole Germany
40 3 Straková Irena Czech
41 2 Herberle Nicole Germany
42 2 Desloovere Veronique Belgium
43 2 Pascoal-Blom Farida Netherlands
44 2 Mašatová Věra Czech
45 2 Eason Julie England
46 1 Čermáková Petra Czech
47 1 Harbáčková Markéta Czech
48 1 Morávková Michaela Czech
49 1 Lie Mortensen Vibeke Denmark
50 1 Hanušová Kristýna Czech

EBT 2006 - WOMEN STOP 03
Hammer Bronzen Shietspoel Tournament 2006 / Netherlands / Challenger



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Hulch Tina Germany
2 40 Theisen Tanja Germany
3 35 Bronsted Britt Denmark
4 30 Saldjian Isabelle France
5 25 Petty Tanja Germany
6 24 Beckel Martina Germany
7 23 Van der Meer Sophie Netherlands
8 22 Glover Zarah England
9 21 Van der List Wendy Netherlands
10 20 Van Boom Christine Belgium
11 15 Van der Tol Ghislaine Netherlands
12 15 Maitre Nadege France
13 14 Manico Bigi Switzerland
14 14 Frost Greta Poland
15 13 Hannecard Christelle France
16 13 Planchard Marilyn France
17 12 Gross Yvonne Austria
18 12 Maffre Audrey France
19 11 Van Hemert Paula Netherlands
20 11 Gauton Aurelie France
21 8 Goebel Alexandra Germany
22 8 Heberle Nicole Germany
23 8 Baudisson Marie Anne France
24 8 Gaskin Kim France
25 8 Bretteville Elise France
26 6 Moynot Pascale France
27 6 Tomas Cheska Netherlands
28 6 Biguet Florie France
29 6 Van de Craen Vicky Belgium
30 6 Barois Lucie France
31 4 Mass Bianca Netherlands
32 4 Nicolas Stephanie Belgium
33 4 Dufour Florence France
34 4 Ribguth Janin Germany
35 4 Horemans Kirsten Belgium
36 3 Maitre Laetitia France
37 3 Uhlich Sonja Germany
38 3 Kühn Christiane Germany
39 3 Racca Solange France
40 3 Gauton Marie France
41 2 Vintens Liliane Belgium
42 2 Choukroun Celia France
43 2 Murat Valerie France
44 2 Maaswinkel Priscilla Netherlands
45 2 Samson Stephanie France
46 1 Di Martino Nathalie France
47 1 Visser Jolanda Netherlands
48 1 Grzybowska Felinda Poland
49 1 Wisniewski Fely France
50 1 Fischer Yvonne Germany

EBT 2006 - WOMEN STOP 04
Ebonite International Luxembourg Open / Luxembourg / Challenger



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Johnsson Helen Sweden
2 80 Saldijan Isabelle France
3 70 Bellinder Melissa USA
4 60 Glover Zara England
5 50 Uhlich Sonja Gremany
6 48 Horemans Kristen Belgium
7 46 Planchard Marilyn France
8 44 Flack Nina Sweden
9 42 Bröndsted Britt Denmark
10 40 Mäkelä Jenni Finland
11 30 Wetterlind Aasa Sweden
12 30 Kantola Piritta Finland
13 28 Pohjanlahti Anita Finland
14 28 Ginge Jensen Anja Denmark
15 26 Mäkelä Minna Finland
16 26 Gross Ivonne Austria
17 24 Mäkelä Sonja Finland
18 24 Lundén Reija Finland
19 22 Maffre Audrey France
20 22 Roa Margarita Colombia
21 16 Strömberg Jaana Finland
22 16 Mattsson-Baard Anna Sweden
23 16 Gaillard Laurence France
24 16 Hannecart Christelle France
25 16 Szabo Gabriella Hungary
26 12 Pulliainen Leena Finland
27 12 Van Der Tol Ghislaine Netherlands
28 12 Baudisson Marie Anne France
29 12 Allsebrook Joanne England
30 12 Choukroun Celia France
31 8 Torrents Sandra Spain
32 8 Larsen Rebecka Sweden
33 8 Suchanek Gabriele Austria
34 8 Perales Pilar Spain
35 8 Burgués Mercè Spain
36 6 Roth Emelie Sweden
37 6 Van De Craen Vicky Belgium
38 6 Romero Roser Spain
39 6 Tomas Chesca Netherlands
40 6 Sjöström Sofie Sweden
41 4 Fernandez Dulce Spain
42 4 Del Buono Francesca Italy
43 4 Rajaud Cathy France
44 4 Carneiro Rafaela Spain
45 4 Mas Rosa Spain
46 2 Alvarez Angeles Spain
47 2 Virlogeux Elisa France
48 2 Sanz Cristina Spain

EBT 2006 - WOMEN STOP 05
IV Catalonoa Open - Trofeu Galasa / Spain / Major



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Bröndsted Britt Denmark
2 80 Tay Hong Keow Alice Singapore
3 70 Beckel Martina Germany
4 60 Tan Bee Leng Jennifer Singapore
5 50 Bellinder Melissa Usa
6 48 Kantola Piritta Finland
7 46 Saldjian Isabelle France
8 44 Flack Nina Sweden
9 42 Glover Zara England
10 40 Lundén Reija Finland
11 30 Tabachkova Olga Russia
12 30 Smirnova Jenya Russia
13 28 Pohjanlahti Anita Finland
14 28 Glendert Malin Sweden
15 26 Gardner Lisa England
16 26 Uhlich Sonja Germany
17 24 Schwarz Patricia Germany
18 24 Wetterlund Aasa Sweden
19 22 Gauton Marie France
20 22 Kyveloy Evaggelia Greece
21 16 Tolman Beverly England
22 16 Kraynik Elena Russia
23 16 Sagona Georgia Greece
24 16 Agerbo Mie Denmark
25 16 Holm Rasmussen Rikke Denmark
26 12 Solozhenkina Veronika Kazakhstan
27 12 Tal Yifat Israel
28 12 Harries Jo England
29 12 Nicolas Stephanie Belgium
30 12 Gauton Aurilie France
31 8 Boehme Natalie Germany
32 8 Fotinia Christina Greece
33 8 Chrisanthi Despoina Greece
34 8 Zorba Alexandra Greece
35 8 Heberle Nicole Germany
36 6 Tsamaktsoglou Natassa Greece
37 6 Georgiadou Catherine Greece
38 6 Piticariu Odette Romania
39 6 Baudisson Marie Anne France
40 6 Herodotou Nantia Cyprus
41 4 Sauer Kerstin Germany
42 4 Baharova Elvira Bulgaria
43 4 Petkova Nina Bulgaria
44 4 Bello Virginia Spain
45 4 Gavriil Theodora Greece
46 2 Skouri Dora Greece
47 2 Giannari Eleni Greece
48 2 Poulitsidou Eleni Greece
49 2 Xatzeli Dimitra Greece
50 2 Hapesi Maria Cyprus

EBT 2006 - WOMEN STOP 06
Brunswick Euro Challenge / Greece / Major



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Alfredsson Diana Sweden
2 40 Glendert Malin Sweden
3 35 Johnsson Helén Sweden
4 30 Bröndsted Britt Denmark
5 25 Forsell Therese Sweden
6 24 Glover Zara England
7 23 Carlsson Christel Sweden
8 22 Jönsson Eva Sweden
9 21 Rasmussen Rikke Holm Denmark
10 20 Johansson Annette Sweden
11 15 Bergvall Sophia Sweden
12 15 Larsen Rebecka Sweden
13 14 Tal Yifat Israel
14 14 Del Olmo Sara Spain
15 13 Heneskär Ellinor Sweden
16 13 Gustafzon Tina Sweden
17 12 Lindroth Catrin Sweden
18 12 Wetterlund Aasa Sweden
19 11 Gorbacheva Olga Latvia
20 11 Flack Nina Sweden
21 8 Lozano Ortiz Carmen Spain
22 8 Kristensen Ann-Louise Denmark
23 8 Mattsson-Baard Anna Sweden
24 8 Sofkova Viktoria Sweden
25 8 Höglund Jenny Sweden
26 6 Nurmi Reija Finland
27 6 Lindqvist Camilla Sweden
28 6 Pribileva Natalja Latvia

EBT 2006 - WOMEN STOP 07
Husquarne International / Sweden / Challenger



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Aviram Mor Israel
2 80 Brondsted Britt Denmark
3 70 Hulsch Tina Germany
4 60 Schwarz Patricia Germany
5 50 Beckel Martina Germany
6 48 Glover Zara England
7 46 Klug Patricia Austria
8 44 Gabel Janina Germany
9 42 Petty Tanya Germany
10 40 Uhlich Sonja Germany
11 30 Fischer Ivonne Germany
12 30 Pribileva Natalja Latvia
13 28 Ilieva Didi Bulgaria
14 28 Ribguth Janin Germany
15 26 Van Der Tol Ghislaine Netherlands
16 26 Solozhenkina Veronika Kazaksthan
17 24 Gross Ivonne Austria
18 24 Aksular Gulhan Turkey
19 22 Adkins Laressa Germany
20 22 Heberle Nicole Germany
21 16 Kucukbulut Irem Turkey
22 16 Valla Anna Austria
23 16 Erol Hicran Turkey
24 16 Dursun Aysel Turkey
25 16 Toht Maria Hungary
26 12 Kurtkaya Oytun Turkey
27 12 Gurkan Duygu Turkey
28 12 Bucin Luminita Romania
29 12 Aydın Gulten Turkey
30 12 Karakullukçu Mine Turkey
31 8 Küçük Meryem Turkey
32 8 Telli Nursen Turkey
33 8 Aşkın Emel Turkey
34 8 Aydın Cigdem Turkey
35 8 Çekiç Jale Turkey
36 6 Stefanova Marina Bulgaria
37 6 Ateşoğlu Güldem Turkey
38 6 Karaca Fatma Turkey
39 6 Karacaoglu Ozlem Turkey
40 6 Darcan Nuray Turkey
41 4 Ortaç Turkan Turkey
42 4 Knopp Nicole Germany

EBT 2006 - WOMEN STOP 08
3rd Istanbul Bowling Open / Turkey / Major



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Jensen Anja Ginge Denmark
2 80 Johnsson Hélen Sweden
3 70 Bröndsted Britt Denmark
4 60 Burkal Pia Denmark
5 50 Glover Zara England
6 48 Simonsen Trine Denmark
7 46 Rasmussen Rikke Holm Denmark
8 44 Flack Nina Sweden
9 42 Alfredsson Diana Sweden
10 40 Kantola Piritta Finland
11 30 Larsen Rebecka Sweden
12 30 Carlsson Christel Sweden
13 28 Mattsson-Baard Anna Sweden
14 28 Gales Anne Denmark
15 26 Bergvall Sophia Sweden
16 26 Heneskär Ellinor Sweden
17 24 Glendert Malin Sweden
18 24 Saldjian Isabelle France
19 22 Wetterlund Aasa Sweden
20 22 Vestergaard Vibeke Denmark
21 16 Höglund Jenny Sweden
22 16 Gauton Aurélie France
23 16 Lundén Reija Finland
24 16 Uhlich Sonja Germany
25 16 Forsell Therese Sweden
26 12 Agerbo Mie Denmark
27 12 Gauton Marie France
28 12 Jönsson Eva Sweden
29 12 Nörgaard Anne Louise Denmark
30 12 Wedel Sascha Denmark
31 8 Kronborg Berit Denmark
32 8 Nielsen Michelle Skriver Denmark
33 8 Santonen Mari Finland
34 8 Christensen Maiken Denmark
35 8 Håkansson Martina Sweden
36 6 Hansen Bettina Denmark
37 6 Bentzer Riitta Sweden
38 6 Baudisson Marie Anne France
39 6 Justesen Johanne T. Denmark
40 6 Jakobsen Renate Norway
41 4 Mortensen Mette Denmark
42 4 Andersen Hannah Denmark
43 4 Mortensen Vibeke Lie Denmark

EBT 2006 - WOMEN STOP 09
Brunswick Aalborg International 2006 / Denmark / Major



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Saldjian Isabelle France
2 40 Mattsson-Baard Anna Sweden
3 35 Ginge Jensen Mai Denmark
4 30 Pelle Daniëlle Netherlands
5 25 Glover Zara England
6 24 van der Tol Ghislaine Netherlands
7 23 Visser Jolanda Netherlands
8 22 Flack Nina Sweden
9 21 Ginge Jensen Anja Denmark
10 20 v/d Craen Vicky Belgium
11 15 Maaswinkel Priscilla Netherlands
12 15 Horemans Kirsten Belgium
13 14 van Hemert Paula Netherlands
14 14 v/d Meer Daniëlle Netherlands
15 13 Lund Bettina Denmark
16 13 de Jong Marieke Netherlands
17 12 Wohltmann Daniela Germany
18 12 Tomas Cheska Netherlands
19 11 Gales Anne Denmark
20 11 Agerbo Mie Denmark
21 8 Kok Wendy Netherlands
22 8 Holm Rasmussen Rikke Denmark
23 8 Huijden Stephanie Netherlands
24 8 van Regenmortel Yolanda Belgium
25 8 Solozhenkina Veronika Kazachstan
26 6 van Boom Christine Belgium
27 6 Brøndsted Britt Denmark
28 6 Meka Mandy Netherlands
29 6 Vestergaard Vibeke Denmark
30 6 Pascoal-Blom Farida Netherlands
31 4 v/d List Wendy Netherlands
32 4 v/d Meer Sophie Netherlands
33 4 Louise Nørgaard Anne Denmark
34 4 de Koning Fiona Netherlands
35 4 Klitte Lene Denmark
36 3 Voets Annouschka Netherlands
37 3 Cramer Aisha Netherlands
38 3 Maas Bianca Netherlands
39 3 v/d Louw Mandy Netherlands
40 3 Wiekeraad Bianca Netherlands
41 2 Sanders Nicole Netherlands

EBT 2006 - WOMEN STOP 10
Dutch Open 2006 / Netherlands / Challenger



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Petty Tanya Germany
2 40 Johnsson Helén Sweden
3 35 Glover Zara England
4 30 Gross Ivonne Austria
5 25 Penny Kirsten England
6 24 Abela Sue Malta
7 23 Beckel Martina Germany
8 22 Manico Bigi Switzerland
9 21 Flack Nina Sweden
10 20 Hawes Vicky England
11 15 Larsen Rebecka Sweden
12 15 Sanders Nicole Netherlands
13 14 de Jong Marieke Netherlands
14 14 Maaswinkel Priscilla Netherlands
15 13 Thorstensen Heidi Norway
16 13 Höglund Jenny Sweden
17 12 Jowsey Katie England
18 12 Wetterlund Aasa Sweden
19 11 Torrents Sandra Spain
20 11 Theissen Tanja Germany
21 8 Anastasi Melissa Malta
22 8 Camilleri Doris Malta
23 8 Maas Bianca Netherlands
24 8 Gardner Lisa England
25 8 Gaillard Laurence France
26 6 Smith Ann England
27 6 Sagona Georgia Greece
28 6 Zavjalova Diana Latvia
29 6 Tabachkova Olga Russia
30 6 Constantine Karen England
31 4 Mas Rosa Spain
32 4 Tomas Cheska Netherlands
33 4 Shatalova Elvira Russia
34 4 Suchanek Gaby Austria
35 4 Dekkers Carla Netherlands
36 3 Woods Cali Hannan England
37 3 Casha Lorraine Malta
38 3 Babousi Alkistis Greece
39 3 Dostal Andrea Austria
40 3 Schärer Petra Switzerland
41 2 Byrne Karen England
42 2 Rulz Cornelia Austria
43 2 Eason Julie England
44 2 Hestetun Gunn Elin Norway
45 2 Voronina Ekaterina Russia
46 1 Sakellariou Vicky Greece
47 1 Savvidou Anna Cyprus
48 1 Le Louarn Sharon Jersey

EBT 2006 - WOMEN STOP 11
Eden Leisure's Malta Open Championships / Malta / Challenger



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Saldjian Isabelle France
2 80 Schwarz Patricia Germany
3 70 Ginge Jense Anja Denmark
4 60 Mäkelä Minna Finland
5 50 Harries Jo England
6 48 Penny Kirsten England
7 46 Gross Ivonne Austria
8 44 Glover Zara England
9 42 Huijden Stephanie Netherland
10 40 Einola Tiia Finland
11 30 Lunden Reija Finland
12 30 Mattsonn-baard Anna Sweden
13 28 Uhlich Sonja Germany
14 28 Holm Rasmussen Rikke Denmark
15 26 John Lisa England
16 26 Bronsdted Britt Denmark
17 24 Stromberg Jaana Finland
18 24 Carneiro Carmen Spain
19 22 Beckel Martina Germany
20 22 Monsen Janne Norway
21 16 Tolman Bev England
22 16 Perales Pilar Spain
23 16 Nuñez Hernandez Francisca Spain
24 16 Santonen Mari Finland
25 16 Torrents Pelaez Sandra Spain
26 12 Roa Rojas Margarita Colombia
27 12 Brzicova Hanzlovska Petra Czech
28 12 Sala Gloria Spain
29 12 Agerbo Mie Denmark
30 12 Burgues Flamarich  Mercè Spain
31 8 Baudisson Anne Mª France
32 8 Mckenzie Rachael England
33 8 Romero Roser Spain
34 8 Pospisilova Dasa Slovakia
35 8 Skovgaard Else Denmark
36 6 Mortensen Vibeke Lie Denmark
37 6 Segura Asuncion Spain
38 6 Carneiro Rafaela Spain
39 6 Mas Puiggros Rosa Spain
40 6 Sauer Kirsten Germany
41 4 Sala Mª Angeles Spain

EBT 2006 - WOMEN STOP 12
28 Trofeu Internacional Ciutat de Barcelona / Spain / Major



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Johnson Helen Sweden
2 80 Alfredsson Diana Sweden
3 70 Jensen Anja Ginge Denmark
4 60 Lundén Reija Finland
5 50 Kronborg Berit Denmark
6 48 Ardal Anne-Sofie Denmark
7 46 Rasmussen Rikke Holm Denmark
8 44 Jensen Mai Ginge Denmark
9 42 Agerbo Mie Denmark
10 40 Sanders Nicole Holland
11 30 Kantoal Piritta Finland
12 30 Brøndsted Britt Denmark
13 28 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark
14 28 Solozhenkina Veronika Kazakstand
15 26 Gross Ivonne Austria
16 26 Mattsson-Board Anna Sweden
17 24 Gales Lorraine Anne Denmark
18 24 Andersen Annette W Denmark
19 22 Lundberg Jennifer Jatko Sweden
20 22 Torgeirsson Grace Norway
21 16 Sigurardottir Sigfridur Iceland
22 16 Wiman Päivi Finland
23 16 Vintens Liliane Belgium
24 16 Mortensen Vibeke Lie Denmark

EBT 2006 - WOMEN STOP 13
Danish Masters Classic / Denmark / Major



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Mattsson Bard Anna Sweden
2 80 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark
3 70 Carlsson Christel Sweden
4 60 Glendert Malin Sweden
5 50 Jensen Mai Ginge Denmark
6 48 Flack Nina Sweden
7 46 Jonsson Helene Sweden
8 44 Bröndsted Britt Denmark
9 42 Kragh Eckell Irene Norway
10 40 Gross Ivonne Austria
11 30 Sanders Nicole Netherlands
12 30 Daugbjerg Simonsen Trine Denmark
13 28 Alfredsson Diana Sweden
14 28 Gales Anne Denmark
15 26 Lomholdt Sofie Denmark
16 26 Jensen Anja Ginge Denmark
17 24 Kristensen Anne Louise Denmark
18 24 Solochenkia Veronika Kazachstan
19 22 Rassmusen Rikke Holm Denmark
20 22 Wetterlund Åsa Sweden
21 16 Haglund Linda Sweden
22 16 Nielsen Michelle Skriver Denmark
23 16 Dahlgren Frida Sweden
24 16 Larsen Rebecka Sweden

EBT 2006 - WOMEN STOP 14
August / Olympia Tournament / Sweden / Major



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Johnson Liz USA
2 80 Bellinder Melissa USA
3 70 Theißen Tanja Germany
4 60 Glover Zara England
5 50 Flack Nina SweDenmark
6 48 Brøndstedt Britt Denmark
7 46 Saldjian Isabelle France
8 44 Beckel Martina Germany
9 42 Penny Kirsten England
10 40 Sanders Nicole Netherlands
11 30 Wetterlund Åsa SweDenmark
12 30 Gardner Lisa England
13 28 Schwarz Patricia Germany
14 28 Beck Amanda USA
15 26 Allsebrook Joanne England
16 26 Gross Ivonne Austria
17 24 Burkal Pia Denmark
18 24 Maaswinkel Priscilla Netherlands
19 22 Manico Bigi Switzerland
20 22 Jentschke Melanie Germany
21 16 Meurer Sylvia Germany
22 16 Ribguth Janin Germany
23 16 van der Tol Ghislaine Netherlands
24 16 van der List Wendy Netherlands
25 16 Ginge Jensen Anja Denmark
26 12 Horemans Kirsten Belgium
27 12 Uhlich Sonja Germany
28 12 Aviram Mor Israel
29 12 Fischer Yvonne Germany
30 12 Kolbenschlag Martina Germany
31 8 Spratler Ellen Germany
32 8 Schaal Sandra Germany
33 8 Stolting Julia Germany
34 8 Tomas Cheska Netherlands
35 8 Agerbo Mie Denmark
36 6 Heberle Nicole Germany
37 6 Baudisson Marie Anne France
38 6 Steh Sarah Germany
39 6 Maas Bianca Netherlands
40 6 Kho Natalie Germany
41 4 Huijden Stephanie Netherlands
42 4 Koczor Ivonne Germany
43 4 Hoplitschek Hannelore Germany
44 4 Lurk Martina Germany
45 4 Bucin Luminita Hungary
46 2 Hirsch Petra Germany
47 2 Nikula Sabine Germany
48 2 Mloczynski Monika Germany
49 2 Walter Julia Germany
50 2 Weber Tassanee Germany

EBT 2006 - WOMEN STOP 15
2nd Gutperle Viernheim Open / Germany / Major



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Flack Nina Sweden
2 40 Monsen Janne Norway
3 35 Johnsson Helen Sweden
4 30 Carlsson Christel Sweden
5 25 Larsen Rebecka Sweden
6 24 Øien Ingunn Norway
7 23 Torgersen Patcharin Norway
8 22 Alm Emilie Sweden
9 21 Brøndsted Britt Denmark
10 20 Helboe Frederiksen Connie Denmark
11 15 Haugen Ann Louise Norway
12 15 Haavelmoen Johansen Jeanette Norway
13 14 Edvardsen Heidi Norway
14 14 Lislien Monica Norway
15 13 Bogen Lauvlid Jeanette Norway
16 13 Kragh Eckell Irene Norway
17 12 Bjercke Cathrine Norway
18 12 Lie Mortensen Vibeke Denmark
19 11 Lindgaard Stivang Miriam Norway
20 11 Lund Nordheim Susanne Norway
21 8 Lillelien Lene Norway
22 8 Skarding Line Norway

EBT 2006 - WOMEN STOP 16
Norwegian Open 2006 / Norway / Challenger



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Glover Zara England
2 80 van der Tol Ghislaine Netherlands
3 70 Schwarz Patricia Germany
4 60 Göbel Alexandra Germany
5 50 Gross Ivonne Austria
6 48 Ciattoni Simona Italy
7 46 Manico Bigi Switzerland
8 44 Saldjian Isabelle France
9 42 Maaswinkel Priscilla Netherlands
10 40 Petty Tanya Germany
11 30 Tomas Cheska Netherlands
12 30 Cionna Anna Italy
13 28 Piaceri Antonella Italy
14 28 Choukroun Celia France
15 26 Stolting Julia Germany
16 26 van der List Wendy Netherlands
17 24 Wagner Jamina Germany
18 24 Rajand Cathy France
19 22 Bagnolini Monica Italy
20 22 Mortensen Vibeke Lie Denmark
21 16 Di Martino Nathalie France
22 16 Cimini Simona Italy
23 16 Balzani Romina Italy
24 16 Payne Karin Germany
25 16 Mortensen Pia Denmark
26 12 Castagna Marzia Italy
27 12 Rossi Patrizia Italy
28 12 Gürkan Duygu Turkey

EBT 2006 - WOMEN STOP 17
2nd San Marino Open / San Marino / Major



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Hulsch Tina Germany
2 80 Petty Tanya Germany
3 70 Mattson-Baard Anna Sweden
4 60 Brönsted Britt Denmark
5 50 Flack Nina Sweden
6 48 Loos Gaby Austria
7 46 Gross Ivonne Austria
8 44 Klug Patricia Austria
9 42 Schwarz Patricia Germany
10 40 Holm-Rasmussen Rikke Denmark
11 30 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark
12 30 Burkal Pia Denmark
13 28 Göbel Alexandra Germany
14 28 Louise-Kristensen Anne Denmark
15 26 Manico Bigi Switzerland
16 26 Ginge-Jensen Anja Denmark
17 24 Sanders Nicole Netherlands
18 24 Saldjian Isabelle France
19 22 Ginge-Jensen Mai Denmark
20 22 Larsen Rebecca Sweden
21 16 Fitz Cosima Germany
22 16 Zavjalova Diana Latvia
23 16 Sommer Cindy Germany
24 16 Agerbo Mie Denmark
25 16 Nortz Evi Austria
26 12 Glover Zara England
27 12 Fischer Yvonne Germany
28 12 Heberle Nicole Germany
29 12 Lebrova Jana Czech Republic
30 12 Visser Jolanda Netherlands
31 8 Gales Anna Denmark
32 8 Bestova Katerina Czech Republic
33 8 Hanusova Dana Czech Republic
34 8 Noskova Pavla Czech Republic
35 8 Hannecart Christelle France
36 6 Frost Greta Poland
37 6 Moravkova Jelena Czech Republic
38 6 Rulz Cornelia Austria
39 6 Brzicova Petra Czech Republic
40 6 Maresova Jana Czech Republic
41 4 Suchanek Gaby Austria
42 4 Szabo Gabriele Hungary
43 4 Gabel Janina Germany
44 4 Lomholdt Sophie Denmark
45 4 Birlinger Melanie Germany
46 2 Pospisilova Dasa Slovakia
47 2 Bucin Luminata Hungary
48 2 Masatova Vira Czech Republic
49 2 Kiedrowska Malgorzata Poland
50 2 Maas Bianca Netherlands

EBT 2006 - WOMEN STOP 18
Columbia 300 Vienna Open / Austria / Major



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Mattsson Baard Anna Sweden
2 80 Wetterlund Åsa Sweden
3 70 Glover Zara England
4 60 Penny Kirsten England
5 50 Flack Nina Sweden
6 48 Saldjian Isabelle France
7 46 Smith Ann England
8 44 Iacomino Rosaria Italy
9 42 Gaillard Laurence France
10 40 Gross Ivonne Austria
11 30 Harries Jo England
12 30 Larsen Rebecca Sweden
13 28 Roiati Chiara Italy
14 28 Fusco Raffaella Italy
15 26 Sgrosso Cristina Italy
16 26 Goebel Alexandra Germany
17 24 Brzicova Petra Czech
18 24 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark
19 22 Hannecart Christelle France
20 22 Zavjalova Diana Latvia
21 16 Ciattoni Simona Italy
22 16 Choukroun Cèlia France
23 16 Masatova Vera Czech
24 16 de Marco Alessandra Italy
25 16 Barberini Marzia Spain

EBT 2006 - WOMEN STOP 19
3rd Oltremare Ebonite Championships / Italy / Major



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Bröndsted Britt Denmark
2 80 van der Tol Ghislaine Netherlands
3 70 Gales Anne Lorraine Denmark
4 60 Flack Nina Sweden
5 50 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark
6 48 Carlsson Christel Sweden
7 46 van der Meer Daniëlle Netherlands
8 44 Johnsson Helén Sweden
9 42 Pedersen Lotte H. Denmark
10 40 Forsell Theresa Sweden
11 30 Ginge Jensen Mai Denmark
12 30 Glover Zara England
13 28 Johansson Annette Sweden
14 28 Gross Ivonne Austria
15 26 Alm Emelie Sweden
16 26 Larsen Rebecka Sweden
17 24 Holm Rasmussen Rikke Denmark
18 24 Johansson Victoria Sweden
19 22 Wedel Sascha Denmark
20 22 Kristensen Louise Denmark
21 16 Larsen Rebecka Sweden
22 16 Ginge Jensen Anja Denmark
23 16 Mattsson-Baard Anna Sweden
24 16 Lindqvist Camilla Sweden
25 16 Burkal Pia Denmark
26 12 Augustsson Eva Sweden
27 12 Kragh Eckell Irene Norway
28 12 Helldén Sanna Sweden
29 12 Planefors-Persson Joline Sweden
30 12 Jönsson Eva Sweden
31 8 Brorsson Ellinor Sweden
32 8 Jatko-Lundberg Jennifer Sweden
33 8 Linderoth Catrin Sweden
34 8 Agerbo Mie Denmark
35 8 Skriver Nielsen Michelle Denmark
36 6 Sandblom Emma Sweden
37 6 Olsson Magdalena Sweden
38 6 Hardardottir Alda Iceland
39 6 Jonsson Hanna Sweden
40 6 Krantz Ewa Sweden
41 4 Otbäck Jeanette Sweden
42 4 Gustafzon Tina Sweden
43 4 Kiiskinen Caroline Sweden

EBT 2006 - WOMEN STOP 20
Kungsbacka International Tournament / Sweden / Major


